FORM He.	IIIOreg	on Trast	Dead Sea	ice TRUS
ML 82	1681)		
140010 2011 - 1002				्रियुः क्षित्र इत्यन्त्र क्षत्रद्व

FORM He. STI

RCVD

~

SHEERING SER

TRUS DEE

231

din 1

C 27098 11 - Volm94 Page 20549

1

THIS TRUST DEED, made tois 28 June _ day of . 19. 94 ... between RAYMOND D. RICKARDS and GAIL H. RICKARDS, as tenants by the entirety

... as Grantor. MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF SLAMATH COUNTY , as Trustee, and ALLAN C. KLUS AND IRENE R. KLUS , husband and wife or the survivor thereof WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably granti, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART MEREOF BY MIS REFERENCE KLAMATH

4

together with all and singular the tenet sents, heredifaments a d appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rent i issues and profits th reof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

】 【新生活】 1.112 新生活 【 · 1117 · 116 ·

operty. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum **ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO / 100ths****

Dollars, with interest therein scoording to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable a beneficiary or order and made by granter, the final payment of principal and interest hereoi, it álla II

Inde of even date herewith, payable is bendiciary or order in made by fantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereol, if not econer paid, to be due and payable. [Pit: LETRE, O. F. 1012.].
The date of maturity of the date is savied by this instrument is the date, wared above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereod, or any interest therein is ladde and the note of a surred by this instrument is the date, wared above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and payable. If the frantor without 1 at having dotained its written consent or approval of the beneficiary is option, all obligations sourced by this instrument it is date of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trait deed, grantor agress:

 To protect the security of this instruments property in jood condition and requir; not to remove or denolish any building or improvement thereon proves and mall ware in doubt and is bible condition any building or improvement which may be constructed.
 To compy with all laws, ordinances, regulations, or new thereolis.
 To compy with all laws, ordinances, regulations, or new thereolis.
 To compy with all laws, ordinances, regulations, or new thereolis.
 To compy with all laws, ordinances, regulations, or new thereolis.
 A to provide and continuously maxing insurance to the building row or hereafter encide on the property againt loss or damage bor and such that the thereolis of a surreace have of the strate of the beneficiary may provide and continuously instruction. Surreace and or the surreace the beneficiary the first as one an issued of the property new than y may any follow.
 A to provide and continuously instrutian insurrance to trow

torney's fees on such appeal. It is mutually agreed that:

8. In the work that any portion of all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ficiary shall have the right, if it so elevis, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan associates extracted to do busines under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title Insurance company autho-rized to insure title to real property of this state, it subsidiaries, at interes, agents or brunches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.51 5.

TRUST DEED			STATE OF ORECON,
RAYMOND D. RICKARDS and (27431 ROCKY POINT ROAD KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		ARES	County of I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
ALLEN C. KLUS AND TRENE I 27431 ROCKY POINT ROAD	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	SPACE RESERVED	at for the second secon
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601	(1996 Electory) (1996 Electory) (1997 Electory) (1998 Electory)		ment/microfilm/recoption No
"HÖUNTRIN TITTE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY			County affixed.
			By Coputy

20550-0

Properties of the serve of the mount is the field of part of the server of the server of the server of the mount is the field of a part of the server of the

and that the grantor will warrant and forever, defend the serve against all persons whomsoever. The grantor will warrant and forever, defend the serve against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan to presented by the above described note and this frust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and birds all pertises hereto, their heirs, legatees, deviseves, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including piedgee, of the contract accured hereby, whether or not name as a beneficiary herein. In construing this trust deed, is a understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plusel, and that generally all grammatical changés shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining, all, whichever warranty (c) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Iending Act and Regulation 27 the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard fais notice.

Tainioud RAYFOND D. RICKARD GAIL H. RICHARDS

STATE OF OREGON, County of Llamest by RNMOD D. RICKA DS and GAIL H. RICHARDS This instrument was ecknowledged before me on by OFFICIAL SEA MARYORENNEALLY NOTARY PUBLIC - CI EGO 1 COMMISSION NO. 3 (4776 RY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 20, 1996 fon My commission expires

	a international de la companya de la		21 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Same and the F	The second	14. 1. 1.		
승규는 물고 같다.	BECHIECT	DR PULL RECONV	TANCE IN A.		P		bradigar i gegge	
		I WR FULL RECUIVE	CINING (19 DE 09	ag only when of	migations have a	een pard.)		
TO:		481/69.26813.018	Trustee	(신전) 김 영상이			의 요즘은 바람은 동안을 다.	
The under	signed is the legal of	and and bolder o	1 all in tablaction	ه مع المحمد من الم	ha kunakaring di	nind dame 2 2 12	sums secured by the tru	1
deed have been h	ully paid and satisfi	AL You berahy a	a dia tad on a	as possion by t	to toragoing th	usi decit. All i	suns sochen by me m	
acea nave been n	ully paid and satisti	s I. I cu heroov a	re dut tod. on t	newment to wa	is of any mine	marind to more	a accordant siling denoises int. it	÷
trust deed or pur	ully paid and satisti suant to statute, to	a 1. 2 cu heroby a Gincel all evidence	re dit zed, on p ze of indebtedn	payment to you one secured by	a of any sums the trust deep	owing to you	t under the terms of p	ne AL
trust deed or pur together with the	ully paid and satisfi suant to statute, to trust deed) and to	ancel all evidence troct all evidence troct ey, without	re dire sted, on p æs of indebtedn t warn niv, to ti	payment to yo ess secured by he parties deci,	a of any sums the trust deep	owing to you	a accordant siling denoises int. it	ne AL
trust deed or pur together with the	ully paid and satisti suant to statute, to	ancel all evidence troct all evidence troct ey, without	re dire sted, on p æs of indebtedn t warn niv, to ti	payment to yo ess secured by he parties deci,	a of any sums the trust deep	owing to you	t under the terms of p	ne AL

POTER WITTE HILLES TO THE AND A 45 1. 19 Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THENCTE which it a must be deliver d to the trustee for cancellation before reconveytince will be made.

LOLIZATION CONTRACT LAST (DOINT CONTRACTOR DE LAST)

44.000 |4.4300

41 Q (1041 180

Beneficiary

1. 2.4

14 4

içiyazî na tiştî.

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1

The W1/2 E1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4 and the W1/2 SE1/4 SE1/4 of Section 27, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamitte Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

2055

PARCEL 2

A portion of the NW1/4 of Section 35 and the NE1/4 of Section 34, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klemath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of the NW1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 89 degrees 45' 11" West along the North line of said Section 35, a distance of 1328.40 feet more or less to the Northwest corner of said Section 35; thence South 89 degrees 52' 28" West, along the North line of Section 34, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, a distance of 379.40 feet; thence South 00 degrees 07' 32" East; a distance of 30.00 feet; thence North 89 degrees 52' 28" East, on a line parallel to and 30.00 feet distant from the North line of said Section 34, a <u>distance</u> of 379.50 feet more or less to a point on the East line of said Section 34; thence North 89 degrees 45' 11" East, on a line parallel to and 30.00 feet distant from the North line of said Section 35, a distince of 1328.44 feet more or less to a point on the East line of the NW1/4 of the NW1/4 of said Section 35; thence North along the East line of the said NW1/4 of the NW1/4 a distance of 30.00 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 3

A parcel of property located in the NE1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the Westerly right of way line of Highway 62 and the North line of Section 35, Townihip 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 89 degrees 45' 11" West, along the North line of said Section 35, a distance of 176.00 feet more or less to the Northwest corner of the NE1/4 of the NW1/4 of said Section 3; thence South 00 degrees 09' 55" East, along the Westerly line of said NE1/4 of the NW1/4 of said Section 35, a distance of 259.5 feet; thence North 89 degrees 45' 11" East, parallel to the North line of said NE1/4 of the NW1/4, a distance of 259.04 feet more or less to a point on the Westerly right of way line of Highway Number 62; thence Northwest along said Westerly right of way line, a distance of 271.83 feet, more or less, to the point of begit ning.

EXCEPTING THEREFT OM a parcel of property located in the NE1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning on the West life of the NE1/4 of the NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 33 South, Range 7 1/2 East of the Villamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, said point of beginning being South, a distance of 30.00 feet from the Northwest corner of said NE1/4 of NW1/4; thence South 00 degrees 09' 55" East, along the Westerly line of the said NE1/4 of the NW1/4 a distance of 229.5 feet; thence North 89 degrees 45' 11" East, parallel with the North line of said NE1/4 of the NW1/4, a distance of 259.04 feet more or less to a point on the Westerly right of way line of Highway Number 62; thence Northwest along said right of way line, a distance of 240.95 feet, more or less, to a point 30.00 feet Southerly from the North line of the NB1/4 NW1/4 when measured at right angles to the North line of said NE1/4 of the NW1/4; thence South 89 degrees 45' 11" West, on a parallel to and 30.00 feet distant from the North line of said NE1/4 of the NW1/4, a distance of 155.5 feet more or less to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Nountain Ti	le Company	the	<u>lst</u> day
	D 10 04 at 1	:25 o'clock A M.	and duly recorded in	Vol. <u>M94</u> ,
	Mortgages	on Pige	20549	
0 1	INCI LEASEA		Biehn County Clerk	(() () () () () () () () () () () () ()
1943年後年1月1日1日1日日日の10月	분명 다섯 분을 다 앉았다.	1772	une Mulle	molate